

48
30.08.2023
sb
Ct 550

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 18750 of 2023

Bally Jute Company Ltd.

Vs.

The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder

Mr. Barnamoy Basak

... For the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad

... For the respondent no.1

Mr. Anirban Kar

Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi

... For the respondent no.2

Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee

... For the respondent no.3.

Heard the learned advocates appearing for the
respective parties.

Let the aforesaid writ application appear along with
WPA 17524 of 2023 on 21st September, 2023 for further
consideration under the same heading.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)