

04.10.2023
Item No.15 & 16
Court No.550
Saswata

W.P.A. 18750 of 2023
Bally Jute Company Ltd.
-vs-
The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner & Ors.
With
W.P.A. 17524 of 2023
Birbal Roy
-vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Snigdha Das

...For the respondent no. 2
WPA 18750 of 2023

Mr. Partho Bhanja Chowdhury
Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee

...For the respondent no. 3
in WPA 18750 of 2023

Mr. Anant Shaw
Mr. Ravi Kumar Dubey

...For the respondent no. 3
in WPA 17524 of 2023

Mr. S.C.Prasad

...For the PF authorities

1. As prayed for by the respondent no. 2 in WPA 18750 of 2023, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed under the same heading on **9th October 2023**.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)