

13, 14 & 46
09.10.2023
sb
Ct 550

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 18750 of 2023

Bally Jute Company Ltd.

Vs.

The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner & Ors.

With

WPA 17524 of 2023

Birbal Roy

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder

Mr. Barnamoy Basak

... For the petitioner in WPA 18750
of 2023 and respondent no.3 in
WPA 17524 of 2023

Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad

... For the provident fund authorities

Mr. Anirban Kar

Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi

Ms. Snigdha Das

... For the petitioner in WPA 17524
of 2023 and respondent no.2 in
WPA 18750 of 2023

Mr. Partha Bhanja Chowdhury

Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee

... For the respondent no.3 in WPA
18750 of 2023.

Mr. Anant Shaw

Mr. R. K. Dubey

... For the respondent no.3 in WPA
17524 of 2023

Heard Mr. Majumder, learned advocate representing
the petitioner.

List this matter for further consideration along with
WPA 22721 of 2023 on 11th October, 2023.

Since WPA 17524 of 2023 pertains to a challenge to an order dated 22nd July, 2022, passed by the learned Judge, First Labour Court, let the same be heard separately.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)