

13.01.2026
Item No.18
BR

WPA 18750 of 2023
Bally Jute Company Ltd.

-vs-

Regional Provident Fund
Commissioner and Ors. .

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Barnamoy Basak
... for the petitioner

Mr. Rajat Dutta,
Mr. Anirban Dutta
... for the State

Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee,
Ms. Deblina Banerjee
... for the respondent no. 3

Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad
... for the P.F.Authority

Learned counsel appearing for the State has filed a report submitted by the CID in compliance with the direction of this Court vide order 6.2.2024. Let the report be made part of the report.

It appears that a Co-ordinate Bench vide an order dated 9.10.2023 had directed that the present writ application shall appear along with the WPA 22721 of 2023.

On hearing the parties, matter be listed on 16th February, 2026 for further hearing.

Parties to file their respective short notes.

Learned counsel appearing for the State shall serve a copy of the report filed today upon the learned counsels appearing for the parties in this case.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)