

08.04.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 20-21
SM

WPA 18750 of 2023
Bally Jute Company Ltd.
Versus
Regional Provident Fund Commissioner & Ors.
With
WPA 22721 of 2023
Birla Corporation Ltd. & Anr.
Versus
Regional P.F. Commissioner II, EPF Org., Ministry
of Labour and Employment, Government of India
& Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.

Mr. Barnamoy Basak

.....for the petitioner in WPA 18750 of 2023 &
respondent no. 8 in WPA 22721 of 2023

Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad

.....for the P.F. authorities in WPA
18750 of 2023 & WPA 22721 of 2023

Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee

Ms. Deblina Banerjee

.....for the respondent no. 3 in WPA
18750 of 2023 & WPA 22721 of 2023

Mr. Rajat Dutta

Mr. Anirban Datta

.....for the State in WPA 18750 of 2023

Mr. Santanu Kumar Mitra, sr. govt. adv.

Mr. Anandamoyee Ghosh

.....for the State in WPA 22721 of 2023

- 1.** Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent no. 3 be kept with the record.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has misplaced his copy of the opposition and prays for a fresh copy to file his affidavit in reply.
- 3.** A fresh copy be supplied to the petitioner in course of this day.
- 4.** The matter be listed on **7th May, 2026** for hearing.

5. Affidavit-in-reply in the meantime.
6. Parties to file their short notes along with judgments relied upon.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]