

07.05.2026
Item No.27&28.
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 18750 of 2023

Bally Jute Company Ltd.
-vs-
Regional Provident Fund Commissioner
& Ors

WPA 22721 of 2023

Birla Corporation Ltd And Anr.
-vs-
Regional Provident Fund
Commissioner-II & E.P.F.Orgn. And Ors

Mr. Barnamoy Basak
..... for the Petitioner
(In WPA 18750 of 2023)

Mr. Barnamoy Basak
..... for the Respondent
(In WPA 22721 of 2023)

Mr. Anirban Kar
Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi
.....for the Respondent no.2
(In WPA 18750 of 2023)
(In WPA 22721 of 2023)

Mr. Rajib Ray (V/C)
.....for R.P.F.O
(In WPA 18750 of 2023)

Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad
.....for the P.F.Authorities
(In WPA 18750 of 2023)
(In WPA 22721 of 2023)

Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee
Ms. Deblina Banerjee
.....for the Respondent no.3
(In WPA 18750 of 2023)
(In WPA 22721 of 2023)

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner
in WPA 18750 of 2023 and the respondent

no.8 in WPA 22721 of 2023 prays for further accommodation to file his affidavit in reply and affidavit in opposition, respectively on the ground that person who has filed the writ application has now expired.

2. Accordingly, on hearing the parties, matter be listed on **02.07.2026**, for further hearing and necessary orders.
3. Parties to file and exchange their respective written notes.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)